Royal 3inc.

Bill to: COYOTE LOGISTICS , LLC 191 E.DEERPATH ROAD, Lake Forest, IL, 60045 Invoice Date: 12/10/2023 Invoice #: 30461505 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 01/10/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
12/08/2023		1301 Heinz Drive, Fremont, OH, USA - 2940 Arrowhead Road, Dunn, NC, USA			
			1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00

TOTAL	
\$1,600.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



Rate Confirmation Confirmation

Send invoices to: CarrierInvoices@coyote.com 960 Northpoint Parkway Suite 150 Alpharetta, GA 30005

877-6COYOTE (877-626-9683)

Cust Requi	rements	Booked By	Get Coyo	oteGO	Today!
Equipment	Van, 53'	Jared Soderholm	Dispatch	Availal	ble for An-
Pre Cooled Tem	o None	Jared.Soderholm@coyote.com	Send updates		or iPhone.
Load Temp	None	Phone: +1 (773) 365 6497	Check in	at App	Store or
Tarps	Undefined	x2228	 Submit paperwork 	Google	e Play
Value	\$100,000	Fax: +1 (773) 365 7804			

Load Requirements

Tech Tracking Required Seal

Equipment Requirements

Food Grade Trailer 12 Years Or Newer No Roll Door Scale Up To 45,500 Pounds

Notes

All Van/Container loads MUST be sealed at origin either by shipper or driver with a seal number noted on bill of lading. The driver is responsible for re-sealing the trailer after each pickup/drop on a multi-stop shipment. In the event a shipment that was sealed at origin or after each additional pickup/drop arrives at the destination with a tampered seal or without the seal intact then (i) the Carrier shall be liable for any shortage or damage claims with respect to such shipment and (ii) the shipper shall have the right, in its sole discretion, to deem the entire shipment damaged, adulterated/contaminated and unsalvageable, without the need for any inspection and the Carrier shall be liable for the full value of the shipment. Carrier is required to weigh shipment within 50 miles of departing each shipper. If carrier fails to weigh shipment within 50 miles of departing each shipper. If carrier fails to weigh shipment within 50 miles of departing each shipper requirements at the facility. All drivers must wear masks or facial coverings to the extent required by laws or facilities. **Carrier must be in full compliance with the Food Safety Modernization Act (FSMA), if applicable. By accepting the shipment, Carrier agrees that the driver has consented to receiving text messages and/or phone calls from or on behalf of Coyote.**

Approval for payment of detention is contingent upon the following eligibility requirements:

- 1) Carrier must report facility departure time and total detention hours within 24 hours of shipment delivery at the final facility.
- 2) Carrier must provide proof of the on time arrival and departure times in the form of a BOL or other shipping document with arrival and departure times notated by facility within 24 hours of shipment delivery at final facility.

Route Directions

Carrier acknowledges that any routing instructions from the shipper herein are being provided for convenience only, and the Carrier may choose the route.

Signature Line

By signing below, Zigi Freight Inc agrees to the terms and conditions set forth below and provided herewith, if any.



Rate Confirmation

Stop 1: Pick Up

Pick Up 2086044710		Facility Notes
Numbers	Appointment Scheduled For Fri 12/08/2023	MUST ask Ops to confirm if pork is on
Confirmation None Numbers	at 15:30	shipment Trailers must be sealed @ shipper.
Facility Heinz Fremont	Driver Work	Delivery of unsealed loads are subject to claims.
Address 1301 HEINZ RD	No Touch	For Walmart, POD and TCR required to request detention. Update incident
Fremont, OH 43420	SLIC	once dropped. Customer approval for
Contact LOAD PLANNER CONTACT	C40HH	billing approx. 30 days after request date. If reefer required, must confirm
Phone None		temperature with shipper and BOL.Reefer must also be able to get a
		temp download. Any breakdowns will require proof/receipts for repair

Food Product	11478502	Case	Pallets	41,804 Lbs	45,500 Lbs	1,833
Commodity	PO#	Packaging	Load On	MinWt	Exp Wt	Pieces
N/A						
Stop 1 Requiremen	ts					

Stop 2 Requirements	;					
TCheck Or Cash For Lumper	Lumper Rec	eipt Required Within	48 Hours			
Commodity	PO#	Packaging	Load On	MinWt	Exp Wt	Pieces

COYOTE	Rate C	on	firm	atio	n		L	oad 3	604	61505
Food Product		1147	8502	Case		Pallets	41,804 Lbs	45,500 Lbs		1,833
Charges						Contact				
Description Fuel Surcharge		Units 596.00	Per \$0.530		nount 315.88	Send invoices to 960 Northpoint Suite 150			at 877	e contact Coyote 7-626-9683 if the es are incorrect.
Flat Rate		1.00	\$1,284.120	\$1,5	284.12	Alpharetta, GA	30005		5	
Total				USD \$1,6	00.00					
Agreeme	nt									
Carrier	Royal3, Inc.					Broker	Coyote Logis	tics, LLC		
USDOT	2828543					Rep	Jared Soderh	olm		
Phone	+1 (111) 111 1	111				Title	Sales Rep			
Email	al@royal3inc.c	com				Phone	+1 (773) 365	6497 x2228		
Fax	None					Fax	+1 (773) 365	7804		
						Date	12/08/2023 0	8:08		
By signing be	elow, Zigi Freigł	nt Inc ag	rees to the	terms an	d cona	litions set forth b	elow and prov	ided herewith	n, if any	Ι.

Name and	Title	(Print)
----------	-------	---------

Signature

Date

PLEASE SIGN THIS AGREEMENT AND EMAIL TO Jared.Soderholm@coyote.com

Coyote Logistics, LLC is an Equal Opportunity Employer



Rate Confirmation

Terms and Conditions

The Broker-Carrier Agreement or Carrier Agreement (in each case, the "Agreement") between Coyote Logistics, LLC, a Licensed Property Broker - USDOT # 2236410, and Zigi Freight Inc is amended by the verbal agreement between Jared Soderholm of Coyote Logistics, LLC hereafter referred to as BROKER, and Al Milanovic of Zigi Freight Inc hereafter referred to as CARRIER, dated 12/08/2023.

This confirmation is subject to the terms of the Agreement and this document constitutes an amendment thereto. If the CARRIER has not signed the Agreement, then the rate shown above is the agreed individually negotiated rate and no other rate shall apply including any carrier tariff rate or terms.

THIS LOAD SHALL NOT BE DOUBLE BROKERED. No additional charges not listed above may be added by the CARRIER. Any additional charges must appear on a revised confirmation sheet signed by the BROKER. CARRIER must include signed copy of the shipper's bill of lading and any other proof of delivery with invoice to BROKER. Rates, except as specifically designated above, are inclusive of any fuel surcharge. CARRIER certifies that it is in compliance with all requirements of the California Air Resources Board (CARB) that are applicable to the scope of CARRIER's operations, including, but not limited to: Statewide Truck and Bus Regulations, Transport Refrigeration Unit (TRU) Regulations, Tractor-Trailer Greenhouse (GHG) Gas Regulations, and Drayage Truck Regulations. CARRIER also warrants that it is in compliance with any comparable requirements of the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) and other states, where applicable. CARRIER shall be responsible for any fines imposed on BROKER and/or shipper resulting from noncompliance.

CARRIER hereby confirms that it maintains applicable and valid insurance without exclusions that would prevent coverage for the items listed above. CARRIER has at least \$100,000.00 in cargo insurance and \$1,000,000.00 in automobile liability coverage. CARRIER further confirms that in transporting the shipment described hereinabove, it will comply with all U.S. DOT and FDA regulations applicable to its operations while transporting said shipment, including, but not limited to drivers' hours of service, and the Food Safety Modernization Act (FSMA), if applicable. CARRIER agrees to the attached requirements from the shipper, if any.

ALL LOADS ARE SUBJECT TO ELECTRONIC TRACKING

By accepting this shipment, CARRIER agrees that it has obtained a written agreement from each driver transporting a shipment tendered by BROKER to CARRIER pursuant to the Agreement in which each driver provides all necessary consents to (i) receiving text messages and/or phone calls from or on behalf of BROKER and (ii) allowing BROKER or its vendor to track such driver's location while transporting such shipment. CARRIER shall comply with all applicable laws relating to the collection, use, storage, retention, disclosure, and disposal of any information CARRIER provides to BROKER, including information regarding the drivers transporting shipments. CARRIER shall indemnify, defend, and hold BROKER and its affiliates harmless from and against any and all claims, damages, liabilities, losses, actions and expenses (including attorneys' fees) arising out of or in connection with CARRIER's breach of this Section. This Section shall survive the expiration or termination of the Agreement between BROKER and CARRIER.

E-002 800-201	BILL OF	E I ADING		
A DESCRIPTION OF A DESC	DILL O		5	
Mathershitten Heinz Food Company c/o F		Bill of	Bill of Lading Number:	2086044710
Address: 1301 Heinz Drive		-		
W. Skilla Zip: Fremont, OH 43420	FOB:			
ST 914	Location #:	CARRIE	CARRIER NAME: Coyote Surge Trailer number: 03252 CL77 Coyote Surge 3888844	Surge 77 Coyote Surge
Address HIGHWAY 301 S		Seal nun	CI 77	
NY State Zip: DUNN, NC 28334	FOB:	Pro n	Pro number:	
THIRD PARTY FREIGHT CHARGES BILL TO		CARR COLI COLI SUSCO PICOLO CONTA	CARRIER INSTRUCTIONS: COLD WEATHER NOTICE: COLD WEATHER NOTICE: susceptible to freezing if ext prolonged periods. If delay i prolonged shipper for instructu	SARRIER INSTRUCTIONS: COLD WEATHER NOTICE: 1015 to 0416, shipment is courd therearing if exposed to freezing temperature for protorged periods. If felay is encountered or anticipated, contact shipper for instructions.
IV Share the		Freig	ht Charge Terms:	Freight Charge Terms: (freight charges are prepaid unless
XERT OUT: 0 TTL WGT: 0 PECO OUT: 14 GMA OUT: XERT DUT: 0 TTL WGT: 0	0 OUT: 14 GMA 0	T	Prepaid X Co	Collect 3rd Party
		(chec	k box) Bills of Ladi	ox) Bills of Lading
CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER	* PKGS WEIGHT	GUS IOMER ORDER INFORMATION GIS WEIGHT CIRCLE ONE)		ADDITIONAL SHIPPER INFO
111478502	1076 27	27591 Y		1775842414
unentki				
And				
CGRAND TOTAL	1076 2	27591		
AANDLING UNIT PACKAGE WEIGHT	<u> </u>		CARDINETING CONTRACTION COMMODITY DESCRIPTION Compared Report and Compared Reporting Common and Section 2010 Contract and the Compared Reporting Contract of Contract and Contract and Contract Microsoft Contract and Contract and Contract and Contract and Contract Microsoft Contract and Contract and Contract and Contract and Contract Microsoft Contract and	Antice Team and a second or performance and a second or pe
PLT 1076 CSES	591 (X)	Class -60 Food Stuffs	Stuffs	
RANA 1	Oth O			
	8612161			
AND TOTAL	27591		GRAND TOTAL	
	e specifically in white the agreed or o	eed or declared value o	COD Amount: \$ Fee Terms: Custom	unt: \$ Terms: Collect: □ Prepald: □ Customer check acceptable: □
Nather Pick	r damage in this sh	hipment may b	e applicable. See	49 U.S.C. 14706(c)(1)(A) and (B).
1.1.1.1.1.2. AD IE LIBBURT THIN INTERPORT OF CONTRACT AND ADDRESS AND ADDRESS ADDRE	har have been agreed upon in har have been agreed upon in none and nues that have been no and conditions of the MMP	writing between the established by the C Unitiom Straght Bill	The carrier shall not m freight and all other law	ake delivery of this shipment without payment i Mul charges.
Trees.			Signature	Shipper
Name 40 CHIPPER SIGNATURE / DATE	Trailer Loaded:	Freight Counted:		GNATURE / PICKUP DA
and a second of the period of and an index are proper and the period period and access and an index and the period period and access of the approach represen- ting of the period period period of the approach represen- ting of the period period period period period period period period period period period period period per	By ShipperBy Driver	 By Shipper By Driver/Pieces 	contres renegatory in carrier has the DOT e documentation in the feces	езрест, какропае перелики, нак перели в чос на DOT внеделся текропае рилекски стеринает поп п те челова.
12/8/22	5%		Property	Property described above is received in good order, append as not